Backlog by Brand Backlog by Currency Currency Exposure

▪ 50% of the Group’s total backlog is in FCY

or priced in FCY

‒ 36% of backlog in Egypt is in FCY

‒ FCY and FCY-priced backlog outweigh

FCY costs in Egypt

▪ The Group incorporates cost escalation

clauses in most EGP contracts to protect

against potential cost inflationary pressures

Note: Backlog breakdown as of 31 March 2021; backlog excludes BESIX and JV’s accounted for under the equity method
5

Egypt
79.1%

Saudi Arabia
3.3%

USA
13.6%

Other
4.0%

Public
74.1%

Private
25.9%

Orascom
86.1%

Weitz
12.8%

Contrack Watts
1.1%

FCY & FCY-
priced
49.6%

EGP
50.4%

Infrastructure
66.3%

Industral
9.9%

Commercial
29.3%

6

Evolution of Backlog by Geography

Consolidated Backlog by Geography (Excluding BESIX)

Note: Backlog/new awards chart excludes BESIX and JV’s accounted for under the equity method

$5.3 bn $4.6 bn $4.3 bn $5.4 bn $5.4 bn $5.4 bn

2.8
3.1

2.9

3.9
4.2 4.3

0.4

0.2

0.4

0.3

0.2
0.2

1.4 0.9
1.0

1.2
0.9 0.7

0.2

0.2
0.1

0.1 0.2 0.2

0.5

0.1
-

- - -

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Q1 2021

Egypt Other USA Saudi Arabia USA (OCI N.V.)

Pro Forma Snapshot Including 50% of BESIX – Q1 2021

USD million OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 816.6 389.2 1,205.8

EBITDA 51.0 6.8 57.8

Net Income 25.2 (1.4) 23.9

Net Debt (Cash) (140.2) 61.0 (79.2)

Backlog 5,399.8 2,742.4 8,142.2

New Awards 666.4 602.6 1,269.0

▪ BESIX standalone backlog of EUR 4.7 billion as of 31 March 2021

▪ New awards increased 62% y-o-y to EUR 1.0 billion in Q1 2021

▪ Standalone net debt position of EUR 103.9 million as of 31 March 2021

▪ BESIX book value of USD 373.8 million in Orascom Construction’s noncurrent assets on the balance sheet

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

BESIX Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

BESIX Standalone Backlog by Geography

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX
7

Europe
57.8%

Africa
6.4%

Egypt
1.7%